## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 879 by Representative Farnum

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 45:163(D)(1)," to "R.S. 45:163(D),"
- AMENDMENT NO. 2 3
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "waste;" insert "to provide for the responsibilities of producers of
- waste; to provide for penalties;"
- AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, change "R.S. 45:163(D)(1)" to "R.S. 45:163(D)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety insert the following in lieu thereof:
- 10 "(2) These insurance policies and indemnity bonds shall be written by 11 companies qualified to do business in this state. (3)(a) Producers of waste shall verify that a truck has the proper coverage 12 pursuant to this Subsection to transport the waste before allowing the transfer of the 13 14 15 (b) Producers of waste who do not comply pursuant to this Paragraph shall
- be subject to a civil fine, by the commission, of up to one thousand dollars for the 16 first violation and up to five thousand dollars for each subsequent violation." 17